
Friday, June 13ete|0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS10 Close down ;4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.34 With a Smile and a Song10. O Devotions: Major William
Armstrong
10.20 For My Lady: "The Amaz-
ing Duchess"10.40 ‘"Let’s Look at Ourselves:
N.Z. Women as Housewives," a
talk by Sylvia Smith
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music and Local
Weather Conditions
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 From Our Library
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Fantasia and Sonata for Piano
in C Minor Mozart
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 105

Schumann
.30 ‘ In Varied Mood
Music While You Work
Light Music
Chiidren’s Hour: "HallidaySon"
Close down
Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
Local News Service
Sports Talk

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Ormandy and the Philadelphia
Orchestra
Suite from ‘Dido and Aeneas"

Purcell
7.48 JOAN POOLE (soprano)The Shepherd’s Song
Like to the Damask Rose

Elgar
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Cradle Song
The Nightingale Delius
(A Studio Recital)

8. 1 British Concert Hall
BBC Symphony Orchestra, con-
ducted by Clarence Raybould
Symphony No. 1 in A Flat

Elgar
(BBC Programme)

8.o7 Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Letter from Poverty Bay
9.30 Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano)
and the Halle Orchestra
Concerto in A Minor Grieg

10. O "Navy Mixture"
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

IN/> AUCKLAND. j880 kc. 341 m.

6. Op.m. .Dancing Time
Popular ArtistsAfter Dinner Music
Radio Revue
Xavier Cugat
Popular Pianists
Nelson EddyNorman Cloutier and his

Orchestra
0. 0 Players and Singers
40.30 Close down

1PZ4MA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

4.30 p.m. Tea Time Cabaret
6. 0 The Allan Roth Orchestra
and Chorus
6.15 The Salon Orchestra
6.30 Pinner Music7. "Anne of Green Gables"
7.30 Opera Half-hour8. 0 Listeners’ Own Classicali gh s10.0 Close down

2} Y 570 ke. 526 m.

8. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS:Breakfast session
~s Close down9.4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Morning Star: Vera Lynn9.40 Music While YouWork
10.10 pevotional Service ~
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: Prevention
of Arcidents in the Home
10.40 For My Lady: FamousWomen: Hortenze Mancini
44. 0 Close down
42. 0 -Lunch Music .

12.32 p.m. Cricket Score: Aus-tralia y. Northamptonshire
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1.30 Broadcast to Schoolsa O Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Jariations on a Theme by
Haydn, Op. 56a (St. An-toni Chorale’’)
Minuet im A_ (‘"‘Serenade’’),
Op.
Allegro Movement in C Minor
In Summer Fields
Quintet in G, Op. 111 Brahms3. 0 Afternoon Serenade

3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 The Wright Hammond Or-
gan
4.15 The Sweetwood Serenaders
4.30 Children’s Session5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Cricket Score: Australia v.
NorthamptonshireResults of Sheep Dog Trials7. 0 Feilding Stock Market Re-
port
7.15 "The Family": ProfessorH. E, Field introduces a newseries of talks
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"The Arrangement is by a"Music adapted for ‘chorusSix Negro SpiritualsMusical Direction: Audrey Gib-son Foster
(A Studio Presentation)

7.52 Orchestra RaymondeStrauss in Vienna arr. Walter
8. 0 Gilbert and Sullivan:"The Yeoman," "The Gondo-liers" and "Good-bye"
9. 0 United Nations Time9.2 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Provincial Letter: Auck-land
9.35 For the BandsmanBlack Dyke Mills Band
Tantalesqualen Overture

Suppe, arr. RimmerGrand Massed Brass Bands
My Lady Dainty Intermezzo

Hesse
Foden’s Motor Works Band
Down the Mall March Belton
St. Hilda CoNiery Band
Pop Goes the Weasel (humor-ous fantasy) HawkinsBlack Dyk: Mills Band
The Acrobat Greenwood
Foden’s Motor Works Band
Second Serenade HeykensBickershaw Colliery BandThe Mill in the Dale Cope
Fairey Aviation Works Band
The Bohemian Girl Overture

Baife, arr. Rimmer
10%
6 (approx. ) Rhythm on. Re-cord: "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down
is .

2Y/C WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
4.30 p.m. Records at Random
6. 0 Dance Music
6.39 Men of Note6.45 Hawaiian Memories7.0 Shaw and Shore
7.145 Norman. Cloutier Orches-tra
7.45 Voices in Harmony
8. 0 For the Pianist
8.15 Songs from. the Shows
9. 0 Music by MendelssohnBBC Symphony Orciiestra
Ruy Blas Overture. ,
9. 9 Chamber Music Plavers

'. Trio in.C Minor, Op, 66
9.41 Ursula van Diemen with
the Berlin Philharmonic’ Choir
and Orchestra
Ave Maria (‘"‘Loreley")9.45 Eileen Joyee (piano) withLondon Symphony Orchestra

j
Concerto in G Minor, Op. 2510.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc, 303 m.
7. 0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Carry on Clem Dawe
9. 0 Stars of the Concert Hall
920 "Auction Block"
9.45 © Tempo di Valse
10. O Wellington District Weather
Report
Close down

7 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
8.0 p.m. Concert Programme
8.30 Dickens Characters

(BBC Feature)
9.20 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

2N7 lh] NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS8.10 Close down9.4 Correspondence School ses-
Sion (see page 36)9.36 Matinee
9.50 Morning Star: Ezio Pinza
(bass)
10. : Music in the Tanner Man-
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Langworth Concert Orches-tra
2.45 Variety
3.15 Sonata No. 17 in D, K.576

Mozart4.0 Hits of the Day4.15 "Martin’s Corner"
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. O Close down
6. 0
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. For the Sportsman0
After Dinner Music
.30 Evening Programme"For the Bandsman
8. 0 "An American in Britain:
One Quart in a Pint Bottle,"(BBC Programme)8.30 a Smile anda Song9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 Supper Music10. 0 The Sports Editor: To-morrow’s Racing Prospects10.15 Supper Music10.30 Close down

{2Y) [fi
7. O p.m. To-morrow’s = SportsFixtures
"The Sparrows. of London"
7.30 Light Music
8. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra
kings of the Waltz Medley

Diner Music

|

Strauss
8.10 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
Labyrinthe Locatelli
Hungarian Dance No. 12 in D
Minor Brahms8.16 Blue Hungarian Band
Rakoczy March arr, Peterson8.19 "\Vhom the Gods Love: H.
G J. Moseley"
(BBC Programme)

8.47 London Palladium Orches-
tra
March of the Bowmen Curzon

8.51 Kichard Tauber (tenor)If You Could Care Darewski
Break of Day MayDecea Salon Orchestra
Forget Me Not Macbeth9.4 Symphony Orchestra of the
Augusteo, Rome
The Sicilian Vespers Overture

Verdi
9.13 Igor Gorin (baritone)
From the Immortal Summit

Verdi
Bruna Castagna (contralto)
Thanks Unto Thee, Angelic
Voice Ponchielli

9.21 Jan Peerce (tenor), withArthur Kent (bass-baritone)
Tomb Scene Donizetti

3.38 The Bohemians
Hoffman Tells the Tale

Offenbach
9.45 Rhumba Rhythms and Tan-go Tunes
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. 0 p.m. "Gisborne Invincibles"’
7.30 BBC Programme8. 0 Concert Programme:
Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
Panis Angelicus
Romanza Di Federico
Frederic Lamond (piano)Tarantella De Bravura Liszt
BBC Wireless Military BandSlavonic Rhapsody

8.32 "ITMA"
o. = The Variety SingersMusic Hall Memories
9.24 The Western Brothers
3.30 Variety10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.68 Canterbury Weather Forecast
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Ballet Music: "Giselle," by
Adam, played by the Royal
Opera House Orchestra, Co-
vent Garden

9,47 Music Hall Varieties Orch-
estra, Novatime Trio, and The
Mills Brothers
10.10 For My Lady: Planta-tion Echoes
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Music While You Work71.0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
> Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.44 Light Orchestras
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No, 2 in D Sibelius
Sonata in C Minor, Op. 45

Grieg
4. 0 Gems from ‘Show Boat"
and "Blossom Time,’ presen-
ted by the Light Opera Com-
any
Per : Trentham Military Band,
conducted by Capt. C. Pike
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Bluey"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Desert Island Discs: Claude H.
Davies makes his Selection
® QO The Christchurch Lieder-
kranzchen, conducted by Alfred
Worsley
A Song ot. the Bees Sargent
A Summer Shaft Harrison
Ye Little Birds Bainton

| Pierre Fournier (’cello)
O Man, Bemoan Thy Grievous
Sins Bach

The Choir
My Love Dwelt in a Northern
Tand
Fly Singing Bird Elgar
Pierre Fournier (’cello)
The Old Year Has Passed
Away
When. We Are in Deepest
Need Bach

The Choir
sequidilla Thomas
On Himalay Bantock
sir Eglamore Gardiner
(From the Studio)

8.30 London Chamber Orchestra
Ayres for the Theatre Purcell

8.38 DOUGLAS ZANDERS
(piano)
Ballade in G Minor, Op, 118Intermezzo in A, Op. 118 |Intermezzo in €, Op. 118
Capriccio in D Minor, Op, 116Brahms

8.52 The Halle Orchestra
Hassan Serenade
La Calinda (*kKoanga’’) Delius9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.18 Provincial Newsletter;
Auckland
9.35 BBC Brains Trust: Lord
Elton, Mary Agnes Hamilton, J.
F, Horrabin, Hilary St, George
Saunders, Dr. Janet Vaughan,
and Questionmaster Donald Mc-
Cullough
Are we afraid of quietness?
Are women more observant than
men?
Could Great Britain exist with-
out her Dominions and Col-onies?

10. & Famous Orchestras and
Concert Soloists
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

PSN AL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m.
4.30 p.m: Bright Music
6. 0 Concert Melodies, featuringBallet Music from Gluck’s
Operas
6.30 Famous Singers and
Famous Songs
6.42 Sefton Daly and his Piano
6.54 Espana Waltz, played bythe Boston Promenade Orches-

|}

tra
fae | Musical What’s What
7.15 Listen to the Andre Kos-
telanetz Orchestra
7.30 Strike Up the Band
8. 0 Radio Theatre; "To Have
and To Hold"
9.0 The Music and Story of"Boris Godounov,"’ by Mous-
sorgsky
9.30 *‘Merry-Go-Round"
10. 0 Harry Horlick and his Or-
chestra
10.15 Jazzmen: Louis Armstrong,Bunk Johnson, The Dixieland
Jazz Group, Bud Freeman,
Mugegsy Spanier
10.30 Close down

3372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8.10

| Close down
9.4 Correspondence School ses=sion (see page 36)
9.32 Composer of the Week:
Moussorgsky10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Will Fyffe
(comedian)
10.30 Music While You Work
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: Changes dure
ing the First Year
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Cinema Organists
2.15 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
The Prospect Before Us

Boyce-LambertAllegro Movement in C Minor
Brahms

3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 Orchestras and Ballads
4.30 Children’s session: ‘‘Great-heart andthe Bear"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 The Sports Review: O. J,Morris
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 ‘Officer Crosby"7.30 Evening ProgrammePicture Parade, a frank comesment on the flim world
"Carry on Clem Dawe"

8.28 Musical Comedy Melodies9. O Overseas and N.Z. News
9.35 fistory’s Unsolved Mys-teries
10. O Personalities on Parade10.30 Close down

"AN /, DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down
32.4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Growth and
Development during the SecondYear"’
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Pat Kirk-wood (England)11.0 Close down
12. 0, Community Sing (fromStrand Theatre)
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions2.4 "Whom the Gods Love’’:
R. P. Bonnington
(BBC Production)

2.30 Music While You Work3.0 "On Wings of Song"


